WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
7/19/2024 thru 7/19/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

24-024309 07/19/2024 00:23: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 100 BLOCK KEATING DR
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-024311 07/19/2024 00:36: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-024313 07/19/2024 00:58: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-024316 07/19/2024 02:11: DOMESTIC 1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
DOMESTIC

24-024317 07/19/2024 02:12: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE AMHERST ST/ MORGAN ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-024318 07/19/2024 02:16: SUSPICIOUS PERSON AMHERST ST/ CITY LIMITS
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-024321 07/19/2024 03:01: MENTAL PERSON 1200 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

24-024325 07/19/2024 06:00: POLICE INFORMATION 600 BLOCK TENNYSON AVE
POLICE INFORMATION

24-024328 07/19/2024 06:38: DRUNK IN PUBLIC MALL BLVD/ MILLWOOD AVE
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

24-024329 07/19/2024 07:23: DRUNK IN PUBLIC 2700 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

24-024331 07/19/2024 08:11: FRAUD 400 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
FRAUD

24-024336 07/19/2024 09:08: PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY 100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST



24-024337

24-024339

24-024344

24-024346

24-024350

24-024352

24-024353

24-024357

24-024358

24-024362

24-024363

24-024368

24-024373

07/19/2024

07/19/2024

07/19/2024

07/19/2024

07/19/2024

07/19/2024

07/19/2024

07/19/2024

07/19/2024

07/19/2024

07/19/2024

07/19/2024

07/19/2024

09:32:

09:46:

10:07:

10:28:

11:07:

11:49:

11:52:

12:37:

12:49:

13:33:

13:50:

14:16:

15:35:

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

TRESPASSING
TRESPASSING

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
JUVENILE PROBLEM

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

200 BLOCK W PICCADILLY ST

2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2200 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

900 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

E CORK ST/ SEAST LN

CITY LIMITS/ MILLWOOD AVE

ADAMS DR/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1100 BLOCK WOOFINGTON WAY

ADAMS DR/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD



24-024374

24-024375

24-024378

24-024379

24-024380

24-024382

24-024384

24-024387

24-024389

24-024391

24-024392

24-024394

24-024399

07/19/2024

07/19/2024

07/19/2024

07/19/2024

07/19/2024

07/19/2024

07/19/2024

07/19/2024

07/19/2024

07/19/2024

07/19/2024

07/19/2024

07/19/2024

15:41.:

16:04:

16:14:

16:34:

16:53:

17:52:

17:59:

18:31:

18:35:

18:45:

18:54:

19:00:

19:50:

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
TRESPASSING

BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS
JUVENILE PROBLEM

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

ACCIDENT/WITH PI
ACCIDENT/WITH PI

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ACCIDENT/NO PI
DUI

ASSAULT IN PROGRESS
ASSAULT IN PROGRESS

DUI
DUI

300 BLOCK FAIRVIEW AVE

300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

1000 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN

800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

E BOSCAWEN ST/ N CAMERON ST'DTM

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S LOUDOUN ST

500 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

MILLWOOD AVE/ S PLEASANT VALLEY

800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

700 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE



24-024404

24-024405

24-024410

24-024411

24-024421

07/19/2024 20:57:

07/19/2024 21:10:

07/19/2024 22:05:

07/19/2024 22:12:

07/19/2024 23:57:

Total Number of Calls:

Printed:

Page 3 of 3

7/24/2024

Version 10.1 - Call Agency

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

LARCENY
LARCENY

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

43

300 BLOCK CHESTNUT ST

300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

900 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

00 BLOCK W GERMAIN ST



